906 Main Road Eddington, Maine 04428

Town of Eddington

SELECTMEN’S MEETING
TUESDAY
MAY 21, 2019
6:00 P.M.
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER & FLAG SALUTE;

ROLL CALL:

MINUTES: Minutes of April 30", 2019

PUBLIC SAFETY REPORTS:

Fire: Chief Ellis — April Report, Draft Fire Department Cost Recovery Ordinance
Police: Deputy Chris Watson — April Report

ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT: April Report

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT: Supt. Susan Smith, School Budget
Annual School Budget Meeting Wednesday, May 29, 7 pm Holbrook

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: Citizen Petition

NEW BUSINESS: Sign Warrant for Election
Countersign School Budget Warrant
Sign Animal Shelter Contract
2019-2020 Budget & Warrant Articles

OTHER BUSINESS: Candidate’s Night, Thursday, May 23", 6 pm.
Planning Board Meeting, Tuesday, May 28" 6 pm.
Selectmen’s Budget Workshop, Thursday, May 30%, 6 pm.

WARRANTS: Sign Warrants

PUBLIC ACCESS:

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to 1 M.R.S.A. § 405
(6) (A) Town Manager Evaluation

ADJOURNMENT:
If unable to attend please call the Town Office by noon.



MEETING SCHEDULE FOR MAY & JUNE 2019

Monday, May 20", RSU 63 School Board Meeting Holbrook School, 6:30 pm.
Tuesday, May 21*, Selectmen’s Meeting, 6:00 pm.

Thursday, May 23", Candidates Night, 6:00 pm.

Monday, May 27", Memorial Day

Tuesday, May 28", Planning Board Meeting, 6:00 pm.

Wednesday, May 29™, RSU 63 Annual School Budget Meeting, Holbrook, 7 pm.
Thursday, May 30", Selectmen Budget Workshop if needed, 6:00 pm.

Tuesday, June 4", Selectmen’s Meeting 6:00 pm. Tentative Public Hearing Town
Budget & Warrant Articles.

Thursday, June 6™, Public Hearing Town Budget & Warrant Articles (if not held
on June 4%)

Tuesday, June 11", Municipal Elections and School Referendum, 8 am to 8 pm.
Monday, June 17", School Board Meeting, Holden School, 6:30 pm.

Tuesday, June 18", Annual Town Meeting 6:30 pm. (Town Office or Eddington
School) will need to determine.

Tuesday, June 25", Planning Board Meeting 6:00 pm.
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